COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS TOWN OF ACUSHNET OFFICE OF THE Street Naming Committee

http://www.acushnet.ma.us

## **NOTICE**

TO: Town Clerk

FROM: Street Naming Committee

**DATE:** August 6, 2021

## **RE:** Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Street Naming Committee has scheduled a meeting for Tuesday, August 10, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. in the Acushnet Town Hall Meeting Room, located at 122 Main Street, Acushnet.

Agenda: Street Name Change from Leah May Drive to West Hill Way

Regards,

Street Naming Committee